

BENDER

COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Motorola Authorized Sales and Service

Corporate Headquarters:
1541 Harding Hwy E • Marion, Ohio 43302 • (740) 382-0000
1604 Walker Lake Rd, Ste 7 • Ontario, Ohio 44906 • (419) 589-7727
133 Arco Drive • Toledo, Ohio 43607 • (419) 531-2844

EQUIPMENT PROPOSAL

North Baltimore Police
Sergeant Broschius
203 N. Main St.

North Baltimore

Ohio

45872

419-257-2181

| ITEM | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | PER UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|--|----------|--|----------------|------------|
| 1 | 1 | Modify FCC License to add new repeater pair of frequencies & consolidate call signs KQH426 and WNBV919. | \$1,740.00 | \$1,740.00 |
| 2 | 1 | 32" Cabinet with 4 bay outlet, fan & filters, ground mount, Door Tool & shipping | \$3,085.00 | \$3,085.00 |
| 3 | 1 | Vented Rack Shelf | \$110.00 | \$110.00 |
| 4 | 1 | Motorola Solutions SLR5700 VHF 50W Repeater (Includes: 5 Year Essential Service and Software Support) | \$3,550.00 | \$3,550.00 |
| 5 | 3 | N/Male Cable | \$120.00 | \$360.00 |
| 6 | 1 | BNC Cable | \$80.00 | \$80.00 |
| 7 | 1 | VHF Duplexer (RoHS) 144-160MHz (5MHz separation RX or TX) | \$1,495.00 | \$1,495.00 |
| 8 | 1 | Preselector | \$730.00 | \$730.00 |
| 9 | 1 | Surge Suppressor | \$75.00 | \$75.00 |
| 10 | 10 | LMR400 Coax | \$5.00 | \$50.00 |
| 11 | 2 | N/Male LMR Connectors | \$15.00 | \$30.00 |
| 12 | 1 | Polyphaser | \$80.00 | \$80.00 |
| 13 | 20 | Grounding Wire | \$5.00 | \$100.00 |
| 14 | 2 | Grounding Lugs | \$10.00 | \$20.00 |
| 15 | 200 | 1/2" Coax | \$5.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 16 | 2 | N/Male 1/2" Connectors | \$25.00 | \$50.00 |
| 17 | 30 | 1/2" Coax Hanger Kit | \$10.00 | \$300.00 |
| 18 | 1 | Antenna To Mast Mount (1-5/16" Diameter sleeve to 2-1/2" Max diameter support) | \$80.00 | \$80.00 |
| 19 | 1 | 3db Gain VHF antenna | \$470.00 | \$470.00 |
| 20 | 1 | Shipping | \$765.00 | \$765.00 |
| 21 | 16 | Service Labor to Reprogram Portable Radio (AT CUSTOMER'S LOCATION) | \$65.00 | \$1,040.00 |
| 22 | 3 | Service Labor to Reprogram Mobile Radio (AT CUSTOMER'S LOCATION) | \$65.00 | \$195.00 |
| 23 | 1 | Service Labor to Tune Duplexer and Preselector | \$280.00 | \$280.00 |
| 24 | 1 | Service Labor to Install Equipment Listed Above at Customer's Hydro Pillar 454 E. Water Street North Baltimore Ohio (Pricing listed below) | | |
| | | The customer is responsible for ensuring access to the Hydro Pillar referenced above at the time of the scheduled service appointment. Additionally, a vertical pipe—measuring at least 12 inches in length with external dimensions between 1.5 inches and 2.5 inches—must be present on top of the Hydro Pillar (Antenna mounting location). The customer must also provide a standard 15A, 120V power outlet within 10 feet of the intended location for the repeater cabinet enclosure. Any deviations from this scope of work may incur additional charges, which will be billed separately from this quote on a time and materials basis. | | |
| Note: Please note that due to ongoing uncertainty surrounding tariff surcharges, product availability may be affected. Unless otherwise specified, the estimated lead time for order fulfillment is approximately twenty (20) weeks from the date of order submission. This timeframe is an estimate only and may vary. Canceled or returned items may be subject to a restocking fee of up to 25% of the purchase price. Returns will not be accepted more than fifteen (15) days after the date of sale. Quoted prices do not include applicable taxes, shipping costs, installation services, additional equipment, or any other supplementary services, unless expressly stated. Pricing may reflect volume-based discounts which may not apply to smaller quantities. A 3% processing fee will be applied to credit card payments exceeding \$10,000. | | | | |

| | | |
|------------------------------------|---|-------------|
| Terms: | Total Equipment Price | \$15,685.00 |
| 50 % down | Coupons, Promotions, or Services | \$5,000.00 |
| Net 30 | Total Purchase | \$20,685.00 |
| Proposal valid for 15 days. | Down Payment Due At Time Of Order | \$10,342.50 |
| Quote number 0625135556 | Remaining Amount Due At Time Of Invoice | \$10,342.50 |

Prepared by:
Laurie Hicks 419-250-9649 lhicks@bendercomm.com
6/25/2025

Project over \$5,000? Ask us about our financing options.